

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 1-2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 506-507/2012

M.PALSWAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPDT.OF POLICE TIRUNVELI DIST.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 20/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinodh Kanna B.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the SLP is condoned
subject to the deposit of cost of Rs.2,000/- with
the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within
four weeks.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master