

LISTED ON 3.9.2013
BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S
COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 29

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 33203-33204 OF 2012

M. Palsamy
.....Petitioner

-Versus-

The Superintendent of Police & Ors.
.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"Issue fresh notice to respondent no. 3, returnable within four weeks."

It is submitted that there are three respondents. Show cause notice could not be issued to all the three respondents as Counsel for the Petitioner has filed process fee and spare copies on 23rd August, 2013 which is barred by time by 18 days but no application for condonation of delay has been filed by the Counsel so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 2nd day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna, Advocate

ASSISTANT

REGISTRAR
RK