

b
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33203-33204/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2011 in WA No.390/2011,WA No.391/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.PALSWAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPDT.OF POLICE TIRUNVELI DIST.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinodh Kanna B.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Munshi,Adv.
Mr. Manish Garani, Adv.
Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., counsel for respondent No.3, has circulated a letter praying for adjournment on the ground of filing additional documents.

As prayed, list these petitions after four weeks.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|