

Listed on. 4.04.2014

Court No. 10

Item No. 48

SECTION - XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 33203 - 33204 OF 2012

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-8

(Applications for permission to file additional documents)

M. Palsamy

...Petitioner

Versus

The Superintendent of Police and Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th March, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of the letters circulated, the matter is adjourned by four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit and for filing translated copies of some of the records which is in vernacular language (Tamil) by the respondent No.3."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order and letter circulated Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna, Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Counsel for the Respondent No. 3 has on 2nd April, 2014 filed additional documents alongwith application for permission to file additional documents which is registered as Interlocutory Application Nos.7-8 and copy of the same is circulated herewith.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 3rd day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna, Advocate
Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Advocate

PA

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR