

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
1 (C)
No(s). 33203-33204/2012

M.PALSWAMY Petitioner
(s)

VERSUS

SUPDT.OF POLICE TIRUNVELI DIST.& ORS. Respondent
(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B. ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Munshi ,Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Rajpurohit, Adv.
Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Manish Garani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has produced the document issued by the Village Administrative Officer dated 3-3-2014 which is in Tamil language. Counsel shall produce translated copy of this document for the purpose of record and also serve a translated copy to learned counsel appearing for the respondent-Bank. Learned counsel for the respondent - Bank shall take instructions as regards this document. Learned Counsel for the respondent-Bank wants to file a report of the Village

Signature Not Verified
Administrative Officer. Permission is granted.
Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand

The Special Leave Petitions are adjourned for two weeks.

Date: 2014.07.31
16:32:46 IST
Reason:

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER