

LISTED ON 25.8.2014
COURT NO. 6
ITEM NO. 49

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 33203-33204
OF 2012

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 9-10

(Applications for permission to file additional documents)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 11-12

(Applications for exemption from filing official translation)

M. Palswamy

...Petitioner

-Versus-

The Superintendent of Police Tirunveli
Dist. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th July, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner has produced the document issued by the Village Administrative Officer dated 3-3-2014 which is in Tamil language. Counsel shall produce translated copy of this document for the purpose of record and also serve a translated copy to learned counsel appearing for the respondent-Bank. Learned counsel for the respondent - Bank shall take instructions as regards this document. Learned Counsel for the respondent-Bank wants to file a report of the Village Administrative Officer. Permission is granted.

The Special Leave Petitions are adjourned for two weeks."

It is submitted that pursuant to the above quoted order counsel for the petitioner has on 19th August, 2014 filed additional documents alongwith applications for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation which are registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 9-10 and 11-12 respectively and copies of the same are circulated herewith.

...2/-

It is further submitted that no report of the Village Administrative officer has been filed by the counsel for the respondent-Bank so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna, Advocate
Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp