

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

C) Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal ()
No(s). 33203-33204/2012

M.PALSWAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPDT.OF POLICE TIRUNVELI DIST.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B. ,Adv.
Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Munshi ,Adv.
Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Manish Garani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner claims to be a small farmer. His case is that he is entitled to complete waiver of loan. This is disputed by learned counsel for the respondents. The impugned order is an interim order. We are informed that the Writ Petition is pending in the Madurai Bench of the Madras High Court. Since Writ Petition is pending in the High Court, the High Court can consider all the issues involved in these Special Leave Petitions. We request the High Court to dispose of the Writ Petition as expeditiously as possible.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand

The Special Leave Petitions are disposed of in t

he

Date: 2014.08.26

17:11:43 IST

afore-stated terms.

Reason:

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER